Harry Clifford Arnold

(-5 Oct 1942)

Arnold, Harry Clifford. On Monday, October 5, 1942, at 5:45 a.m., at his residence, 2348 High st. se., Harry Clifford Arnold, beloved husband of Minnie R. Arnold and son of the late James E. and Sarah Carrico Arnold. Funeral from the Thomas F. Murray funeral home, 2007 Nichols ave. se., on Wednesday, October 7, at 11 a.m. Relatives and friends are invited. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

The Evening Star, October 7, 1942, p. A12

Funeral Services Held For Harry C. Arnold

Harry Clifford Arnold, 77, who died Monday at his home, 2348 High street S.E., was buried today in Congressional Cemetery, following funeral services at 11 a.m. at the Thomas P. Murray funeral home, 2007 Nichols avenue S.E. The Rev. Selwyn K. Cockrell of the Union methodist Church officiated.

Mr. Arnold was a passenger conductor with the Pennsylvania Railroad for 46 years. He was the son of the late James E. Arnold, Anacostia real estate dealer. Born in Rockburn, Md., Mr. Arnold lived most of his life in Anacostia and was a member of the Anacostia Lodge of Masons.

He is survived by his widow, Mrs. Minnie R. Arnold.